 Initial valuation of PanGenomic shares and warrants on disposition of Mindleap Health Inc adjusted valuation per

share to $0.23, being the level 1 input on the date of closing. The total adjustment was $953,166;
 Subsequent valuation of PanGenomic shares and warrants as at December 31, 2022 adjusted the valuation of shares

and warrants, using the level 1 input. The total adjustment was $1,378,968;
 Subsequent valuation of derivative liabilities of $346,667 to $Nil and measurement of other financial liability of

$399,774 pursuant to the subsequent valuation of Mindleap’s anti-dilution clause; and,
 Overstatement of accounts payable of $37,957, effecting the following statement of loss accounts:

o Increase in office and miscellaneous of $12,890
o Increase in regulatory fees of $19,811
o Increase in research and development of $171,242
o Decrease in professional fees of $264,751
o Decrease in consulting fees of $109,821
o Decrease in income from discontinued operations of $132,672

The effects of the restatement on the consolidated statement of financial position as at December 31, 2022 are
summarized below.:

 Previously
reported

$

Current year
adjustments

$
Restated

$
Current assets
   Other current assets 1,594,181 - 1,594,181
   Marketable securities 5,617,885 2,332,134 6,950,019
Total current assets 6,212,066 2,332,134 8,544,200
Non-current assets 688,792 - 688,792
Total assets 6,900,858 2,332,134 9,232,992
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   5,371,916 (37,957) 5,333,959
   Notes payable 85,204 - 85,204
   Derivative liabilities  346,667 (346,667) -
   Other liability - 399,774 399,774
Total current liabilities 5,803,787 15,150 5,818,937
Non-current liabilities 4,696,974 - 4,696,974
Total liabilities 10,383,239 - 10,515,911
Shareholders’ equity (deficiency)
   Share capital and other 132,881,913 - 132,881,913
   Deficit (136,481,816) 2,316,984 (134,164,832)
Total shareholders’ equity (deficiency) (3,599,903) 2,316,984 (1,282,919)
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficiency) 6,900,858 2,332,134 9,232,992

   MYDECINE INNOVATIONS GROUP INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 AND 2023

   (EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)

17

16.   SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

 On April 15, 2024, the Company issued 3,628,208 common shares and settled debt of $61,680 for accounting services
rendered.